2012 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS

& 2012 SKIING 59th Annual Championship
L1 35 CHAMPIONSHIPS MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY, Host
NATIONAL COLLEGIATE - BOZEMAN, MONTANA MarCh 7_ | 0’ 20 | 2

MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY, HOST
Bozeman, Mont.

Bridger Bow! (Alpine) * Bohart Ranch (Nordic)

@ TEAM SCORES @
ALPINE NORDIC -
Giant Slalom Slalom Freestyle Classical ﬁ

Thu Mar 8 SatMar 10 WedMar7 FriMar9
. Team M w M w M w M W_TOTAL

Dartmouth 104 110 214
Vermont 62 121 183
Utah 105 74 179
Montana State 106 70 176
Colorado 82 72 154
Northern Michigan — — — — 88 66 154
Denver 66 52 118
Alaska Anchorage 37 75 112
New Mexico 18 56 74
Middlebury 42 18 60
St. Scholastica —_ = = — 49 — — 49
Bates I 29 40
Alaska Fairbanks —_ = = = 21 13 34
St. Lawrence — 24 — 24
Williams —_ —_ 20 — —_ 20
16 New Hampshire I 18 19
HENVER 17 Harvard — — — 13 — 13
Michigan Tech _ = = - 2 1l 13
19 Colby 8§ — —_ 8
20 Colby-Sawyer — —_ = = = == 0
St. Michael’s —_ —_ —_— —_= —_= - 0
% Top 10 Category Leaders
ALPINE—
P Alpine Men—
M]])]_)LEBURY él,z'nntes\(::,r:qi_
Slalom—

NORDIC—DAR 214, UVM 183,UU 179, MSU 176, CU 154, NMU 154,DU 1|18, UAA 112,UNM 74, MID 60
Nordic Men—MSU 106, UU 105, DAR 104, NMU 88, CU 82, DU 66, UVM 62, SSC 49, MID 42, UAA 37
Nordic Women—UVM 121, DAR 110, UAA 75, UU 74, CU 72, MSU 70, NMU 66, UNM 56, DU 52, BAT 29
Classical— DAR 214, UVM 183,UU 179, MSU 176, CU 154, NMU 154,DU |18, UAA |12,UNM 74, MID 60
Freestyle—

MEN—MSU 106, UU 105, DAR 104, NMU 88, CU 82, DU 66, UVM 62, SSC 49, MID 42, UAA 37
WOMEN—UVM |21, DAR 110, UAA 75,UU 74, CU 72, MSU 70, NMU 66, UNM 56, DU 52, BAT 29



2012 SKIING ALL-AMERICANS

% 2012 SKIING 59th Annual Championship
L1 35 CHAMPIONSHIPS MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY, Host
NATIONAL COLLEGIATE * BOZEMAN, MONTANA MarCh 7_ I O, 20 I 2

MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY, HOST
Bozeman, Mont.

Bridger Bowl (Alpine) * Bohart Ranch (Nordic)

Wednesday, March 7 Thursday, March 8 Friday, March 9 Saturday, March 10
Men’s Freestyle Men’s Giant Slalom Men’s Classical Men’s Slalom

First Team First Team First Team First Team
Erik Soderman, NMU |
Miles Havlick, UU

Sam Tarling, DAR
Michael Schallinger, MSU
Rune Oedegaard, CU

econd Team
Didrik Smith, UU
David Norris, MSU
Eric Packer, DAR
K.C. Markset, NMU
Tyler Reinking, MSU

econd Team econd Team econd Team

VA WN—WUDMWUIAWDND —
VA WN—UWMWULIAWNDN

UVhAhWN—UWLMWULLAWDND —
UVVhAhWDN—UDMWUIAWDND —

Women'’s Freestyle Women’s Giant Slalom Women’s Classical Women’s Slalom

First Team First Team First Team First Team
| Maria Graefnings, UU I
2 Caitlin Patterson, UVM
3 Sophie Caldwell, DAR
4 Lucy Garrec, UVM

5 Jaime Bronga, UAA
Second Team econd Team econd Team econd Team
| Joanne Reid, CU

2  Erika Flowers, DAR
3 Amy Glen,UVYM

4 Annie Hart, DAR

5

M.H. Soderman, NMU

VA WN—UWMWULIAWNDN
U A WDN—UDLULIANWDND —
U A WDN—UDLULIANWDND —

All-American Breakdown

Overall: Dartmouth 5, Montana State 3, Northern Michigan 3, Utah 3,Vermont 3, Colorado 2,Alaska Anchorage |
First Team: Dartmouth 2,Vermont 2, Utah 2, Alaska Anchorage |, Colorado |, Montana State |, Northern Michigan I,
Nordic: Dartmouth 5, Montana State 3, Northern Michigan 3, Utah 3,Vermont 3, Colorado 2,Alaska Anchorage |
Alpine:

Men: Montana State 3, Dartmouth 2, Northern Michigan 2, Utah 2, Colorado |I.

Women: Dartmouth 3,Vermont 3,Alaska Anchorage |, Colorado |, Northern Michigan |, Utah |

Region: East 8,West 7, Central 3

Region First Team: West 5, East 4, Central |

Two-Time First-Team:
One First Team/One Second Team:

Two Second Team:



WOMEN'S 5K FREESTYLE

59th Annual Championship
MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY, Host
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NATIONAL COLLEGIATE « BOZEMAN, MONTANA

MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY, HOST
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Vermont |21, Dartmouth |10, Alaska Anchorage 75, Utah 74, Colorado 72, Montana State 70, Northern Michigan 66,
New Mexico 56, Denver 52, Bates 29, St. Lawrence 24, Middlebury 18, New Hampshire 18,Alaska Fairbanks 13,

Name

Maria Graefnings
Caitlin Patterson
Sophie Caldwell
Lucy Garrec
Jaime Bronga
Joanne Reid

Erika Flowers
Amy Glen

Annie Hart
Marie-Helen Soderman
Ase Carlson

Clara Chauvet
Kate Dolan

Eliska Hajkova
Makalya Cappel
Caroline Carpenter
JessicaYeaton
Monica Markvardsen
Beth Taylor

Parker Tyler

Steffi Hiemer
Casey Kutz

Laura Rombach
Linn Klaesson
Annie Pokorny
Molly Burger
Alena Tofte

Anni Nord
Deedra Irwin
Elizabeth Guiney
Mary Rose

Hallie Grossman
Raphaela Sieber
Marit Rjabov

Rose Kemp
Elizabeth 1zzo
Sophie McClelland
Tristan Ramey
Crystal Pitney

Team Scoring

March 7,2012 * 9 a.m. * Bohart Ranch ¢ Bozeman, Mont.

TD: Lin Hinderman * Chief of Race: Dave Mogk
Jury Members: Andrew Gardner, Dave Stewart, Greg Lawley

Team

Utah

Vermont
Dartmouth
Vermont

Alaska Anchorage
Colorado
Dartmouth
Vermont
Dartmouth
Northern Michigan
Montana State
New Mexico
Denver

Colorado

Denver

St. Lawrence
Montana State
Northern Michigan
Bates

Utah

Alaska Anchorage
Montana State
Alaska Anchorage
New Mexico
Middlebury
Northern Michigan
Harvard

New Mexico
Michigan Tech
New Hampshire
Colorado

Bates

Alaska Fairbanks
Alaska Fairbanks
Utah

New Hampshire
Middlebury

New Hampshire
Alaska Fairbanks

Harvard |3, Michigan Tech | |

Time
14:05.9
14:25.8
14:31.0
14:31.8
14:40.8
14:48.4
14:50.9
15:02.8
15:08.1
15:10.5
15:16.3
15:20.9
15:23.0
15:24.6
15:25.5
15:27.8
15:28.6
15:34.8
15:35.1
15:35.8
15:37.0
15:37.1
15:47.3
15:47.8
15:50.7
15:53.4
15:56.4
16:00.0
16:06.8
16:08.5
16:08.9
16:11.4
16:22.7
16:31.4
16:37.9
16:42.9
16:44.8
16:50.8
17:14.8

Points
50
47
44
41
39
37
35
33
31
30
29
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10

0
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Name

Erik Soderman
Miles Havlick

Sam Tarling
Michael Schallinger
Rune Oedegaard
Didrik Smith

David Norris

Eric Packer
Kjell-Christian Markset
Tyler Reinking
Franz Bernstein
Andrew Dougherty
Gordon Vermeer
Vegard Kjoelhamar
Paul Schommer
Jeremy Hecker
Alexander Howe
Jorgen Brevik

Tom Smith

Patrick Johnson
Lukas Ebner

Logan Hanneman
Andreas Hoye
Trygve Markset
Will Wicherski
Lasse Molgaard-Nielsen
Chase Marston
Christian Otto
Jordan Beutow
Dylan Grald

Ben Lustgarten
Jake Barton

Chris Bowler

Sjur Prestseater
Dimitri Luthi
Nevio Zeni

Tyler Kornfield
Mikko Harju

Erik Lindgren

Team Scoring

59th Annual Championship
MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY, Host

NATIONAL COLLEGIATE - BOZEMAN, MONTANA - March 7,2012 ¢ || a.m. * Bohart Ranch ¢ Bozeman, Mont.
TD: Lin Hinderman * Chief of Race: Dave Mogk
Jury Members: Fredrik Lanstedt, Joe Haggenmiller, Greg Lawley

Team

Northern Michigan
Utah

Dartmouth
Montana State
Colorado

Utah

Montana State
Dartmouth
Northern Michigan
Montana State
Vermont

Denver
Dartmouth
Colorado

St. Scholastica

St. Scholastica
Vermont

Denver

Utah

Middlebury
Alaska Anchorage
Alaska Fairbanks
Colorado

Denver

Williams

Alaska Anchorage
Middlebury

New Mexico
Bates

Vermont
Middlebury

Colby

Northern Michigan
New Mexico
Williams

Alaska Anchorage
Alaska Fairbanks
Michigan Tech
New Hampshire

Time
25:20.2
25:45.2
25:53.6
25:53.8
25:57.6
26:03.1
26:03.9
26:09.9
26:10.9
26:12.3
26:15.8
26:19.9
26:26.6
26:34.4
26:39.8
26:43.2
26:46.1
26:55.5
26:58.4
26:58.7
27:01.4
27:01.8
27:02.6
27:03.5
27:05.3
27:12.6
27:19.7
27:20.9
27:21.1
27:28.7
27:29.4
27:35.4
27:40.2
27:51.1
27:52.2
27:59.3
28:26.3
28:54.7
29:02.1

Montana State 106, Utah 105, Dartmouth 104, Nothern Michigan 88, Colorado 82, Denver 66,Vermont 62,
St. Scholastica 49, Middlebury 42, Alaska Anchorage 37,Alaska Fairbanks 21, Williams 20, New Mexico 18,
Bates | |, Colby 8, Michigan Tech 2, New Hampshire |.

Points
50
47
44
41
39
37
35
33
31
30
29
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
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